PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE GOVERNING BOARD OF NORTHEAST ARIZONA TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION (N.A.T.I.V.E.), NAVAJO COUNTY, KAYENTA, ARIZONA, HAS CALLED A REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING.

SAID MEETING WILL BE HELD AT 10:00 AM (MDT) ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2023, GOVERNING BOARD ROOM, PINON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, PINON ARIZONA. ONE OR MORE N.A.T.I.V.E. GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS WILL PARTICIPATE VIA TELECONFERENCE. DOORS WILL BE OPEN AT 9:45 AM (MDT).

THE PUBLIC WILL BE ABLE TO ATTEND AT THE N.A.T.I.V.E. DISTRICT OFFICE OR CALL FOR TELECONFERENCE INFORMATION AT (928)466-8668.

Governing Board:

Margaret Yazzie, President (Sanders USD)*
Lee Zhonnie, Vice-President (Red Mesa USD)*
Marie Acothley, Member (Tuba City USD)*
Michael Bahe, Member (Pinon USD)*
Jeremy Curtis, Member (Ganado USD)*
Lavina Smith, Member (Kayenta USD)*

*ONE OR MORE GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS MAY PARTICIPATE BY TELECONFERENCE.

POSTED: October 4, 2023